### Accepted Manuscript

Title: Prevalence of coronary artery disease and its relationship with various cardiovascular risk factors: Analysis of south Indian patients

Author: Lakshmi Jyothi Rama Kumari Nuthalapati Sreedhar

Reddy Peddy

PII: S1561-8811(18)30001-4

DOI: https://doi.org/doi:10.1016/j.jicc.2018.07.002

Reference: JICC 473

To appear in:

Received date: 4-1-2018 Accepted date: 9-7-2018

Please cite this article as: Lakshmi JyothiRama Kumari NuthalapatiSreedhar Reddy Peddy Prevalence of coronary artery disease and its relationship with various cardiovascular risk factors: Analysis of south Indian patients (2018), https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jicc.2018.07.002

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.



## ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT

# Prevalence of Coronary Artery Disease and Its Relationship with Various Cardiovascular Risk Factors: Analysis of South Indian Patients

Short Title: Prevalence and risk factors for coronary artery disease

**Authors:** Lakshmi Jyothi<sup>a</sup>, Rama Kumari Nuthalapati<sup>b</sup>, Sreedhar Reddy Peddy<sup>c</sup>

<sup>a</sup>Associate Professor of Microbiology, MediCiti Institute of Medical Sciences, Medchal Mandal, Ghanpur, Telangana, India - 501401

<sup>b</sup>Additional Professor of Cardiology, Nizam's Institute of Medical Sciences, Panjagutta Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500082

<sup>c</sup>Assistant Professor of Cardiology, Apollo Hospital, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500033

#### Address for all correspondence, including e-mail address:

Dr. Sreedhar Reddy Peddy

Assistant professor, Department of Cardiology,

Apollo Hospital,

Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad,

Telangana -500033, India

Mobile: +91-9848053475

Email: drsridharpeddy@gmail.com

**Disclosures:** The authors declare no conflict of interest.

**Funding:** This research did not receive any specific grant from funding agencies in the public, commercial, or not-for-profit sectors.

**Acknowledgements:** The authors would like to acknowledge Mr. Nirlep Gajiwala for his valuable assistance in manuscript writing.

#### Download English Version:

# https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8951212

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8951212

<u>Daneshyari.com</u>